



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.116 OF 2012

Smt. Anita Birju Pethe & Ors Vs. Fakullakhan Hafijullakhan & Ors

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Ms. Aastha Sharma h/f. Mr. P.R. Agrawal, Advocate for the Appellants.
Ms. Mrunal Naik, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

CORAM: SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.

DATED : 10th JUNE, 2026

1. Ms. Aastha Sharma, holding for Mr. P.R. Agrawal, undertakes to supply the copy of paper book to Ms. Mrunal Naik, learned counsel for respondent No.2.
2. It is informed that both the parties are ready to argue the matter.
3. In view of this, list the matter on **11.06.2026** at the end of admission board.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

Privel