

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 116 OF 2012

Smt. Anita Wd/o Birju Pethe And 3 OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Fakullakhan S/o Hafijullakhan And OrsRESPONDENT

PRAVIN R AGRAWAL, VR GODBOLE for Petitioner

MRUNAL NAIK for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SUSHIL M.
GHODESWAR J**

DATE : 11th June, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. TO 12/6/26 AT END OF ADMISSION BOARD

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)